SOUTHEASTERN SAN DIEGO PLANNING GROUP (SSDPG) Board Member Elections Agenda

Monday, March 13, 2023, 6:00 p.m. - 6:40 p.m.

In Person meeting at the Mountain View Community Center 641 South Boundary Street San Diego, CA 92113

Contact: Myron Taylor, Chair <u>zach236@gmail.com</u>, (760) 529-1009

Dale Huntington, Vice Chair Chelsea Klaseus, Secretary Lamont Pargo, Treasurer

Louise Torio, Projects Committee Secretary

Reggie Womack
Oscar Gomez
Jasmine Mallen
Aaron Magagna
Kerry Wesson
Terry Sullivan
Alli Urguby
Diane Armenta

Amie Hayes

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group website: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Community Plan: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd/plan

Southeastern San Diego Planning Group Agendas and Minutes: https://www.sandiego.gov/planning/community/profiles/southeasternsd/agendas

Capital Improvement Program https://www.sandiego.gov/blog/lets-talk-about-your-community

Build Better SD | City of San Diego Official Website

This SSDPG covers the area south of the Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Freeway (Highway 94), east of Interstate 5, north of the border of National City, and west of Interstate 805. It includes the communities of Sherman Heights, Logan Heights, Grant Hill, Memorial, Stockton, Mount Hope, Mountain View, Southcrest, and Shelltown.

https://www.sdhc.org/housing-opportunities/homeownership-equity-project/

- 1. CALL TO ORDER and ROLL CALL
- 2. ADOPT THE AGENDA
- 3. ELECTIONS of BOARD MEMBERS INTRODUCTIONS CANDIDATES
 - Per ARTICLE 5, Section 3, voting is by secret written ballot.
 - Per ARTICLE 5, Section 4, the election becomes final after announcing the election results at the conclusion of the noticed, regular March monthly meeting. New members shall be seated in April at the start of the regular meeting in order to allow their full participation as elected members at the April planning group meeting.
 - Per ARTICLE 5, Section 5, voting will be open for a period of at least 30 minutes.
- **4.** Adjournment, with regularly scheduled March 13, 2023 Board meeting to follow.

For more details about SSDPG elections, see pages 6-8 of the SSDPG bylaws posted on the City of San Diego website here:

https://www.sandiego.gov/sites/default/files/southeastern_san_diego_cpg_bylaws.pdf